



ASHAPURA MINECHEM LIMITED

Registered Office: Jeevan Udyog Building, 3rd Floor, 278, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
Tel. No.: +91-22 66221700 Fax: +91-22 22074452 Website: www.ashapura.com
Investor Relations E-mail-ID: cosec@ashapura.com CIN: L14108MH1982PLC026396

ASHAPURA
Group of Industries

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st December, 2021

(₹ in Laacs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
	31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-03-2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1. Income												
(a) Income from Operations	5,079.93	14,412.16	17,405.81	48,347.09	24,195.86	42,148.70	22,461.55	27,021.77	34,970.85	94,662.45	82,846.09	114,811.24
(b) Other Income	181.82	1,987.82	207.84	2,363.16	809.52	2,151.31	3,441.19	2,780.18	959.05	8,263.73	2,231.95	6,079.15
Total Income	5,261.75	16,399.98	17,613.65	50,710.25	25,005.38	44,300.00	25,902.74	29,801.95	35,929.91	1,02,926.19	85,078.03	120,890.39
2. Expenses												
(a) Cost of materials consumed	1,327.59	2,531.46	1,748.61	5,353.67	3,940.90	5,612.37	6,973.35	5,092.19	7,240.54	23,419.34	18,793.12	25,951.79
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	291.11	7,666.27	5,540.72	22,288.57	6,657.86	12,810.48	3,860.58	5,105.86	(225.13)	11,385.23	6,947.76	10,302.63
(c) Changes in inventories	1,073.29	(2,020.12)	(420.09)	(432.14)	(439.25)	(836.36)	(3,709.34)	(2,625.77)	1,076.14	(9,571.17)	(223.05)	(4,941.04)
(d) Employee benefits expenses	850.19	717.32	546.52	2,226.35	1,579.21	2,248.87	2,559.81	2,449.38	2,356.02	7,527.56	5,853.29	8,464.64
(e) Finance costs	749.50	782.72	886.04	2,335.58	2,661.82	3,448.46	780.09	1,424.90	804.94	4,043.52	3,637.62	5,272.84
(f) Depreciation & amortisation expenses	485.57	499.65	509.21	1,477.83	1,524.51	2,022.59	1,440.85	1,521.24	944.84	4,386.83	2,684.66	4,496.11
(g) Other expenses	3,235.36	6,109.83	4,736.77	18,747.85	7,890.81	14,339.79	15,570.16	14,140.42	20,783.63	54,770.86	44,709.72	63,524.62
Total Expenses	8,012.61	16,287.12	13,547.78	51,997.71	23,815.86	39,646.20	27,475.49	27,108.22	32,980.99	95,962.18	82,403.12	113,071.57
3. Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax (1-2)	(2,750.86)	112.86	4,065.87	(1,287.46)	1,189.52	4,653.81	(1,572.74)	2,693.73	2,948.92	6,964.01	2,674.91	7,818.82
4. Exceptional Items Gain / (Loss)	-	-	-	-	1,933.22	1,933.22	-	-	-	-	1,933.22	1,933.22
5. Profit / (Loss) before tax (3+4)	(2,750.86)	112.86	4,065.87	(1,287.46)	3,122.74	6,587.03	(1,572.74)	2,693.73	2,948.92	6,964.01	4,608.13	9,752.04
6. Tax Expenses												
(a) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	475.17	421.76	115.63	1,392.48	273.00	313.62
(b) Earlier years' tax	-	-	-	-	-	1,023.93	-	-	-	0.36	(0.07)	1,604.59
(c) Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	124.50	(35.13)	145.26	(343.29)	54.67	348.09
7. Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(2,750.86)	112.86	4,065.87	(1,287.46)	3,122.74	5,563.10	(2,172.41)	2,607.11	2,688.02	5,914.46	4,280.53	7,485.74
8. Share of Profit / (Loss) of joint ventures & associates (Net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	175.97	785.54	235.07	1,520.26	1,085.40	1,262.63
9. Profit / (Loss) for the period (7+8)	(2,750.86)	112.86	4,065.87	(1,287.46)	3,122.74	5,563.10	(1,996.43)	3,392.65	2,923.09	7,434.71	5,365.94	8,748.37
10. Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)												
A Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss												
(i) Remeasurements of defined benefit plans (Net of tax)	(11.23)	(11.23)	24.06	(33.69)	72.17	(44.92)	(13.21)	(13.64)	(10.97)	(42.19)	(32.82)	(64.06)
(ii) Gains on Investments in equity instruments classified as FVOCI	-	(491.46)	(14.53)	(491.46)	(14.53)	(14.53)	-	(492.32)	(14.53)	(491.46)	(14.53)	(14.53)
B Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss												
(i) Exchange differences on foreign currency translation	-	-	-	-	-	-	(911.89)	790.34	(2.03)	161.79	157.78	131.30
Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	(11.23)	(502.69)	9.53	(525.15)	57.64	(59.45)	(925.10)	284.37	(27.53)	(371.85)	110.43	52.72
11. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of tax)	(2,762.08)	(389.83)	4,075.40	(1,812.60)	3,180.38	5,503.66	(2,921.53)	3,677.02	2,895.56	7,062.86	5,476.37	8,801.09
12. Profit for the period attributable to:												
(a) Shareholder of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	(2,010.93)	3,391.17	2,923.85	7,418.63	5,369.59	8,748.24
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	14.50	1.48	(0.76)	16.09	(3.65)	0.14
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:												
(a) Shareholder of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	(2,936.05)	3,675.53	2,896.34	7,046.74	5,480.08	8,800.91
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	14.51	1.49	(0.78)	16.12	(3.71)	0.18
13. Paid-up Equity Share Capital 91,486,098 (86,986,098) of ₹ 2/- each	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,739.72	1,829.72	1,739.72	1,739.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,739.72	1,829.72	1,739.72	1,739.72
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	3,069.68	-	-	-	-	-	41,333.47
14. Earnings Per Share (in ₹)												
Basic	(3.11)	0.11	4.67	(1.45)	3.59	6.40	(2.39)	3.79	3.36	8.35	6.17	10.06
Diluted	(3.11)	0.17	4.55	(1.45)	3.49	6.18	(2.39)	4.05	3.27	8.35	6.00	9.72

Notes to Accounts:

- The above financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 8th February, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the same.
- Exceptional items consist of:

(₹ in Laacs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
	31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-03-2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Excess / (additional) liabilities in respect of settlement with creditors (net)	-	-	-	-	1,933.22	1,933.22	-	-	-	-	1,933.22	1,933.22
	-	-	-	-	1,933.22	1,933.22	-	-	-	-	1,933.22	1,933.22

- Iron Ore shipments were rescheduled resulting in lower revenues for Q3 FY 2021-22 on account of exceptionally elevated freight rates, coupled with precipitous drop in Iron Ore prices. Furthermore, index linked downward rate adjustments for shipments have adversely affected the profit for Q3 FY 2021-22.
- The Company has identified Minerals and its derivative products business as its only primary reportable segment in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 108 Operating Segments'. Accordingly, separate segment information has not been provided.
- The complaints from investors / shareholders for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2021 : Resolved - 0, Unresolved - 0.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.

For ASHAPURA MINECHEM LIMITED

Sd/-

CHETAN SHAH

EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

Place: Mumbai

Date : 8th February, 2022